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CAPITAL PROJECT 3414 Addendum #17
Construction of New Highway Facility

Addendum 17 consists of the following revised drawings. The items contained herein, whether of
omission, addition, subtraction, or clarification are to be included in and form a part of the
contract documents.

Specification Modification:

1.) Modify Spec Section 263213.14 — Replace sub section 2.2 (D) with: “Engine Exhaust Emissions: Comply
with EPA Tier 2 requirements and applicable state and local government requirements.”

Architectural
Modification of the following drawings. See revised drawing for changes:

1.) 1.03.601
2.) 1.03.602
3.) 1.03.607
4.)2.03.103
5.) 2.03.106
6.) 2.03.602
7.) 3.03.101
8.) 3.03.104
9.) 3.03.401
10.) 3.03.601
11.) 4.03.103
12.) 4.03.104
13.) 4.03.202
14.) 4.03.203
15.) 4.03.303
16.) 4.03.602
17.) 5.03.103

Fire
Modification of the following drawings. See revised drawing for changes:

1) 0.12.601
2)1.12.121

END OF ADDENDUM 17
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m INTERIOR VVALI_ / PART'T'ON TYPES 1. ALL METAL STUDS TO BE 20 GA. MIN.
U 0 1 2 3

2" THICK MOISTURE RESISTANT
GYP, BD. ON TOILET SIDE

2. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM
BOARD AT TOILET ROOMS.

1.03.60 3/4"=1-0"

WARNING = IT IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION
7209.2, FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER THIS
DOCUMENT IN° ANY WAY. IF ALTERED, THE ALTERING PERSON SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEW YORK EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION 7209.2
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FILE NAME: I: \Projects\3019640\3019640_0001\90_cad models and sheets\07_a_architectural\04_CDs\Plotsheet\1.03.602 BUILDING 1 ARCHITECTURAL DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.dwg

DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE SCHEDULE DOOR TYPES: FRAME TYPES:
LOCATION FRAMES DOORS
DOOR NO FROM TO TYPE DETAILS MATERIAL TYPE DOOR OPENING MATERIAL HAR;;/YFARE LABEL REMARKS 7 4 2 i z
' HEAD JAMB SILL WIDTH HEIGHT | f N f
1 = ﬁ
100 VESTIBULE CORRIDOR - 3E/3F/1.03.602 | 3G/1.03.602 | 3D/1.03.602 ALUM. - 6'-0" 7'-0" ALUM 101 STOREFRONT - SEE CW1 (DWG. 1.03.603) Y VRN ' <
101 CORRIDOR VESTIBULE - 1/2/1.03.604 |1/2/1.03.604 | 3/1.03.604 ALUM. - 6'-0" 7'-0" ALUM 102 INTERIOR GLASS WALL - SEE 1W1 (DWG. 1.03.604) Yy, Yy, N /@ N .
102 CONFERENCE ROOM A CORRIDOR DFA1 1/1.03.602 1A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 103 / / N Y Y OPP. )
103 CONFERENCE ROOM B CORRIDOR - 1/2/1.03.604- | 3A/1.03.604 3/1.03.604 ALUM. - 3-0" 7'-0" ALUM 104 INTERIOR GLASS WALL - SEE 1W3 (DWG. 1.03.604) ﬂ[jﬂ D.O. 2 D.O.
104 RECEPTIOSF&F:EEPECTOR S CORRIDOR DFA1 1/1.03.602 1A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" WD 118 \ N \ N Y, / h N Vs /
105 IT CORRIDOR DFA1 1/1.03.602 1A/1.03.602 | 4B/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 105 AN NS Nl S
106 CORRIDOR EXTERIOR - 3A/1.03.602 3B/1.03.602 | 3D/1.03.602 ALUM. - 3'-0" 7'-0" ALUM 120 STOREFRONT - SEE CW4 (DWG. 1.03.603)
106A VESTIBULE EXTERIOR - 3A/1.03.602 3B/1.03.602 | 3D/1.03.602 ALUM. - 3'-0" 7'-0" ALUM 106 STOREFRONT - SEE CW8 (DWG. 1.03.603) 3D TYPE "DF1" TYPE "DF2"
e o H.M. / ALUM. H.M. / ALUM.
107 DEPUTSYTQEEEORTE:::NDENT CORRIDOR DFA1 1/1.03.602 1A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0 7'-0 WD 118 DOOR TYPE "A" DOOR TYPE "B" DOOR TYPE "C" s iyt
" " H.M. ORWOOD  H.M. OR WOOD FLUSH ALUM. STORE FRONT
108 OFFICE CORRIDOR DF1 1/1.03.602 1A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0 7'-0 WD 107 FLUSH DOOR DOUBLE DOOR INTERIOR DOUBLE DOOR
109 EI;(IEXI.NI?OI\CR-}IIEECOTF?:TC%F CORRIDOR DF1 1/1.03.602 1A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" WD 107 I ] .
] m\oo;
110 | SUPERINTENDENT OFFICE CORRIDOR DF1 1/1.03.602 | 1A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 30" 70" WD 107 | ., NOTE: N E————
111 SUPERINTENDENT OFFICE RECEPTION DF1 1/1.03.602 1A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" WD 107 N REFER TO EXTERIOR WALL A & %ﬁ
e DETAILS FOR HEAD AND o T e
112 TOILET SUPEEIPF-IIEEDENT DF1 1/1.03.602 1A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 108 RN B JAMB CONDITIONS. SEAL - >
o STOREFRONT TO a
113 WAR ROOM RECEPTION DF1 1/1.03.602 | 1A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3-0" 70" WD 103 ol& & v ADJAGENT WALL TO MAKE |
113A WAR ROOM VESTIBULE DF1 1/1.03.602 1A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" WD 109 a WATER TIGHT. 4
114 ELECTRICAL ROOM VESTIBULE DF1 2/1.03.602 2A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3-0" 7'-0" HM 110 CLASS B 1 1 ?
114A ELECTRICAL ROOM VESTIBULE DF1 5/1.03.602 5A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 111
115 REPRODUCTION ROOM CORRIDOR DF1 1/1.03.602 | 1A/1.03.602 | 4B/1.03.602 HM A 3-0" 70" HM 103 @ DOOR HEAD @ TRANSOM HEAD
116 MAIN SUPPLIES CORRIDOR DF1 2/1.03.602 2A/1.03.602 | 4B/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 105
HIGHWAY ENGINEER'S HIGHWAY,
117 OFFICE DRAINAGE & - 1/2/1.03.604- | 3A/1.03.604 3/1.03.604 ALUM. - 3'-0" 7'-0" ALUM 119 INTERIOR GLASS WALL - SEE 1W4 (DWG. 1.03.604) S o |
SURVEYOR SUITE 2
HIGHWAY, R
118 PANTRY DRAINAGE & - 1/2/1.03.604- | 3A/1.03.604 3/1.03.604 ALUM. - 3'-0" 7'-0" ALUM 104 INTERIOR GLASS WALL - SEE 1W5 (DWG. 1.03.604) j 7 ‘ | ‘ : ;
SURVEYOR SUITE i [[ ﬁ % >i<§}“ E S
HIGHWAY, H
118A PANTRY DRAINAGE & - 1/2/1.03.604- | 3A/1.03.604 3/1.03.604 ALUM. - 3'-0" 7'-0" ALUM 104 INTERIOR GLASS WALL - SEE 1W5 (DWG. 1.03.604) g on 2l DLO DLO L 23n 24 L bLO
SURVEYOR SUITE 7 - ~ A — g
8 8
119 LUNCH ROOM EXTERIOR - 3E/3F/1.03.602 | 3G/1.03.602 | 3D/1.03.602 ALUM. - 3'-0" 7'-0" ALUM 106 STOREFRONT - SEE CW15 (DWG. 1.03.603) | oD - v
LUNCH ROOM EXTERIOR
119A UNC 00 © - 3E/3F/1.03.602 | 3G/1.03.602 | 3D/1.03.602 ALUM. - 3'-0" 7'-0" ALUM 106 STOREFRONT - SEE CW15 (DWG. 1.03.603)
IGHWAY DRAINAGE & 3B JAMB 30 MEETING STILE - TRANSOM BAR
120 suU RVE’YOR SUITE EXTERIOR - 3E/3F/1.03.602 | 3G/1.03.602 | 3D/1.03.602 ALUM. - 6'-0" 7'-0" ALUM 101 STOREFRONT - SEE CW10 (DWG. 1.03.603)
HIGHWAY, DRAINAGE & o o
120A SURVEYOR SUITE EXTERIOR - 3E/3F/1.03.602 | 3G/1.03.602 | 3D/1.03.602 ALUM. - 6'-0 7'-0 ALUM 101 STOREFRONT - SEE CW10 (DWG. 1.03.603) A 9‘ INSULATED GLASS |
()]
, HIGHWAY, -
121 PRAINACE ERSINEER'S DRAINAGE & . 1/2/1.03.604- | 3A/1.03.604 | 3/1.03.604 ALUM. . 30" 70" ALUM 119 INTERIOR GLASS WALL - SEE 1W6 (DWG. 1.03.604) T |
SURVEYOR SUITE 8
122 MAIN SUPPLIES CORRIDOR DF1 2/1.03.602 | 2A/1.03.602| 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3-0" 70" HM 105 . WEATHER STRIPPING
3"
123 MEN'S TOILET CORRIDOR DFA1 1/1.03.602 1A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 112 T 8 L, 2" ,DLO
124 WOMEN'S TOILET CORRIDOR DFA1 1/1.03.602 1A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 112 EXTRUDED ALUM. SADDLE
125 JANITOR'S CLOSET CORRIDOR DFA1 1/1.03.602 1A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 117 R af
= N
126 SHORT TERM ARCHIVE CORRIDOR DFA1 1/1.03.602 1A/1.03.602 | 4B/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 113 Vol ompm
127 EQUIPMENT ROOM CORRIDOR DF1 1/1.03.602 1A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 105 3D SILL ! G TRANSOM JAMB
128 MAIN MECHANICAL RM CORRIDOR DF2 2/1.03.602 2A/1.03.602 | 4A/1.03.602 HM B (2) 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 114 CLASS B 3
129 MAIN ELECTRICAL RM CORRIDOR DF2 2(1.03,602. L 2A(1,03,602 | 4A/1.03 602 KM 2)30" Q" 5 CLASS B EXTERIOR ALUMINUM
»
130 CORRIDOR COQSE%TE'NG - 3A/1.03.602 | 3B/1.03.602 | 3D/1.03.602 HM C 6'-0" 7'-0" ALUM 116 CLASS B |PROVIDE HOLD OPEN DEVICE 3 3 STOREFRONT DOOR DETAILS
0 CoRRDOR - IATT.03.602 /T.03. 3D/1.03. L - 30 =0 ACUM T20 OREF E (DWG™1.03.6 g 1.03.60 3"=1-0" 0 3 & 2 WOOD DIVIDER STRIP
130B CORRIDOR EXTERIOR - 3E/3F/1.03.602 | 3G/1.03.602 | 3D/1.03.602 ALUM. - 3'-0" 7'-0" ALUM 106 STOREFRONT - SEE CW13 (DWG. 1.03.603) 4T 41" FLOOR OR PORCELAIN
" . " i . in in - i . 8 STL. STUD 8 CONCRETE
ﬂv 24 WV VARIES WV 24 ﬂv qv 24 WV VARIES , % ﬂv 24 qv VARIES ﬂv ﬂv 2, VARIES , / TRACK ) / T|1_E
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. | . | i ] L #18 GA. STL. STUD | |
~ L . L 14 GA. STEEL ~ - < L . N L AT JAMB
FRAME ~___ FILL SOLID W/ ~~___ FILL SOLID W/
CEMET - SEE CEMET - SEE
5 | | *NOTE: SEE ‘ 1 — STRUCT. FOR g | m I — STRUCT. FOR
— 18 8 PLANS FOR WIDTH OF
DOOR A /] PARTITION WALLS WALL DIMENSION + 1" REINF. (TYP.) — % REINF. (TYP) m DETAILS
& 1.03.60 SCALE: 3"=1-0"
WARNING — IT IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION
AUNG — I 1S h VOLATON OF IEW YORC STTE SOUCATONAL L, SCTG H.M. FRAME H.M.FRAME H.M. FRAME H.M.FRAME H.M. FRAME HM.FRAME %
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER THIS
oot e e <o s e~ 410 HEAD DETAIL 1A, JAMB DETAIL 2> HEAD DETAIL 2A, JAMB DETAIL 5 HEAD DETAIL  s5A, JAMB DETAIL
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEW YORK EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION 7209.2
COPYRIGHT © 2019, McLAREN ENGINEERING GROUP W SCALE: 3"=1-0" W SCALE: 3"=1-0" W SCALE: 3"=1-0" W SCALE: 3"=1-0" W SCALE: 3"=1-0" W SCALE: 3"=1-0"
iggalUTLETCATNTS MEP ENGINEER FACILITIES LANDSCAPE PROJECT CO U NTY O F ROC KLAN D SHEET NAME PROJECT NO. 130439 ISSUED FOR
CONSULTANT ARCHITECT
A ISSUE FOR BID
OLA Consulting Engineers c / B U I LD | N G 1 SCALE
STV 10 MCLaren aom
. f 100 New York 10552 CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 1307 ENGINEERING GROUP ARCHITECTURAL DOOR DATE DRAWING NO.
n eatd §14.747.2800 @ G £EFl : Imbiano- Quigley HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT N\ OCTOBER 30, 2019
STV Architects, P.C 12 East 49th Street, 11th Fir. anne eming Lamisoape Jrehiteats / -E"E"' WA ‘ SCH E D U LE AN D - BYLP TWRCKS
225 Park Avenue Souh bersksa T wemestie || EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILITY K TR G O DETAILS A, A 1.03.602
) CONSULTING admin@iglandarch.com = - Bl =
212) 777-4400 FAX: (212) 473-2780 ENGREERS | olace.com (0142320200 530 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677 12/12/19 | REVISION #03 LW. : :
212 www.stvinc(.com) COUNTY OF ROCKLAND’ NEW YORK T: 201.7?5?.2800 :::9501316.85%; v(\)/\lfvw.;gemclaren.com ﬁ% 12D/A9T/E 9 | ADDENDUM #08 REVISION By AP?_OV\?VIT,\B]BKUR’ AIA



http://www.stvinc.com

05

FILE NAME: |: \Projects\3019640\3019640_0001\90_CAD Models and Sheets\07_A_Architectural\04_CDs\Plotsheet\1.03.607 ARCHITECTURAL ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.dwg _ PLOT TIME: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 4:32pm _LAST SAVE: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 4:3%m BY: willt

BUILDING NO.1 ADMINISTRATION BUILDING BUILDING NO. 3 OPERATION BUILDING
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
BASE FINISHES ITEM COLOR / NO. MANUFACTURER |NOTES
ROOM NUMBER |ROOM DESIGNATION FLOOR FINISH | BASE FINISH WALL FINISH CEILING FINISH ROOM NUMBER |ROOM DESIGNATION LOOR FINISH | BASE FINISH | WALL FINISH | CEILING FINISH
A \ BASE FINISHES RUBBER WALL BASE 86 HUNTER GREEN JOHNSONITE GENERAL
100 VESTIBULE PCT-1 B1 PT-1/ST-1 EW-1 301 CORRIDOR / 3\L Cc-2 ) B1 PT-1 ACT-1
43N A B2 RUBBER WALL BASE 40 BLACK JOHNSONITE UTILITY ROOMS
101 CORRIDOR PCT-1 B1 PT-1 EW-1/PT-2 302 STAIR 1 FR-1 B1 PT-5 NONE
B3 WOOD WALL BASE TBD FROM THE FOREST
102 CONFERENCE ROOM A WD-3 B3 PT-4/PT-2/ST-1/FWP-1 EW-1 303 ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM FR-1 B2 PT-5 NONE
B4 CERAMIC TILE BASE DARK GRAY AMERICAN OLEAN
103 CONEERENCE ROOM B N WD-3 B3 PT-4/PT-2/WD-2/FWP-1 | EW-1/ACT-2 304 MECHANICAL ROOM c-1 B2 T- NONE WALL FINISHES
104 RECEPTION/INSPECTORS OFFICE / 5 WD-3 B3 PT-1/PT-2/WD-2/WD-1 | EW-1/ACT-2 305 MENS LOCKER ROOM PCT-2 B4 CT-2 \ PT-2
ITEM CODE ITEM COLOR / NO. MANUFACTURER |NOTES
105 IT / DATA ROOM FR-2 B2 PT-3 ACT-1 306 WOMENS LOCKER ROOM PCT-2 B4 CT-2 J//\ PT-2
/ 3\ o~~~ AN~~~ B~~~ AN EAGENERALABEAS A~~~
106 CORRIDOR PCT-1 B1 PT-1/WD-1 ACT-3 307 ELECTRICAL ROOM FR-2 B2 PT-5 NONE
PT-2 PAINT TBD BENJAMIN MOORE | TOILETS - SEMI-GLOSS
106A VESTIBULE PCT-1 B1 PT-1/WD-1/ST-1 ACT-1 308 MUSTER/TRAINING ROOM FR-3 B1 PT-1 ACT-1 3 St o el ool
PT-3 PAINT TBD BENJAMIN MOORE |BATHROOMS, UTILITY ROOMS
1068 CORRIDOR PCT-1 B1 PT-1 MPC-1 309 BULK STOAGE C-1 B2 PT-5 NONE
PT-4 PAINT TBD BENJAMIN MOORE | OFFICES
106¢ CORRIDOR CT-1 B1- PT-1 MPC-1 310 PAINT STORAGE c-1 B2 PT-5 NONE
CMU WALLS / 5A - OIL BASED
107 STAFF OFFICE WD-3 B3 PT-4/WD-1/WD-2 EW-1 311 SIGN SHOP c1 B2 PT-5 ACT-1 PT-5 PAINT TBD BENJAMIN MOORE | SEMI-GLOSS
108 DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OFFICE WD-3 B3 PT-4/WD-1/WD-2 EW-1 312 LUNCH ROOM FR-1 B1 PT-1 ACT-1 CMU WALLS / 5A - OIL BASED
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF DRAINAGE 313 ROAD FOREMAN OFFICE FR-3 B1 PT-1 ACT-1 PT-6 PAINT TBD BENJAMIN MOORE | SEMI-GLOSS
109 OFFICE WD-3 B3 PT-4/WD-1/WD-2 EW-1 ASSISTANT GENERAL FOREMAN ST-1 STONE TBD TBD
PT-4/WD-1/WD-2/FWP- 314 OFFICE/STAFF OFFICE FR-1 B1 PT-1 ACT-1 ST-2 STONE LINTEL TBD TBD
110 SUPERINTENDENT OFFICE WD-3 B3 1 EW-1
315 GENERAL FOREMAN OFFICE FR-1 B1 PT-1 ACT-1 CT-1 CERAMIC WALL TILE TBD AMERICAN OLEAN
111 RECEPTION WD-3 B3 PT-1 ACT-1 :
316 JANITOR'S CLOSET C-1 B2 PT-5 NONE CT-2 CERAMIC WALL TILE TBD AMERICAN OLEAN
112 TOILET PCT-2 B4 CT-1 ACT-1
PT-4/WD-1/WD-2/FWP 317 FURNITURE STORAGE FR-1 B2 PT-5 NONE MAHARAM
113 WAR ROOM WD-3 B3 1 EW-1 318 COT STORAGE FR-1 B2 PT_5 NONE FWP-1 FABRIC WRAPPED PANELS TBD (FABRIC)
] ] ] - ELEVATOR 1 FR-4 B1 MTL PANEL MTL PANEL
114 ELECTRICAL CLOSET FR-2 B2 PT-> ACT-1 FWP-2 FABRIC WRAPPED PANELS TBD MODERNFOLD
114A VESTIBULE FR-2 B2 PT-5 ACT-1 MPWL METAL WALL PANEL 8D —
115 REPRODUCTION ROOM FR-1 Bl PT-3 ACT-1 BUILDING NO. 4 VEHICLE STORAGE BUILDING WD
116 MAIN SUPPLIES 1 FR-1 Bl PT-3 ACT-1 ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE i WOOD TBD TBD GLUE LAM
117 HIGHWAY ENGINEER OFFICE WD-3 B3 PT-4/WD-1/WD-2 ACT-2 ROOM NUMBER |ROOM DESIGNATION FLOOR FINISH | BASE FINISH | WALL FINISH | CEILING FINISH WD-2 WOOD BATTEN TBD TBD
118 PANTRY FR-3 Bl PT-1 ACT-2 401 CORRIDOR A c-2 c-2 PT-5 NONE FLOOR FINISHES
119 LUNCH ROOM FR-3 B1 PT-2/WD-1 EW-1 402 WORKSHOP / 2\ o1 2 — NONE ITEM CODE ITEM COLOR / NO. MANUFACTURER |NOTES
120 HIGHWAY /DRA|NAGE/SU RVEYOR OFFICE WD-3/PCT-1 B3/Bl/ST-1 ST-]./PT-4 EW-1 403 CHEMICAL STORAGE C-2 C-2 PT-5 NONE i E C-1 CONCRETE WITH SEALER TBD TBD
121 DRAINAGE ENGINEER OFFICE WD-3 B3 PT-4/WD-1/WD-2 ACT-2 C-2 CONCRETE EINISH TBD DEX-O-TEX AERO-ELOOR
122 MAIN SUPPLIES 2 FR-1 B1 PT-3 ACT-1 404 LARGE VEHICLE STORAGE BAYS C2 C2 PT-5 NONE CASALGRANDE
12 TOILET (MENS ®) 1 1 PADANA | PIETRE o
3 ( ) adl B4 cr ACT BUILDING NO. 5 TRUCK WASH BUILDING PCT-1 PORCELAIN FLOOR TILE GRE' BIANCO DI PARAGONE 24"x48" | NORMAL & GRIP
124 TOILET (WOMENS) PCT-2 B4 CT-1 ACT-1 . CASALGRANDE
125 JANITOR CLOSET c-1 B2 PT-5 ACT-1 ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE PCT-2 PORCELAIN FLOOR TILE SPAZIO GRIGIO PADANA | SPAZIO |15"x30"
126 SHORT TERM ARCHIVES FR-1 B1 PT-4 ACT-1/PT-2 ROOM NUMBER |ROOM DESIGNATION A | FLOORFINISH | BASE FINISH | WALL FINISH | CEILING FINISH FLEXCO |
127 EQUIPMENT CLOSET FR1 B1 PT.5 ACT-1 501 TRUCK WASH / 2\ c-2 c-2 PT-5A NONE FR-1 RESILIENT RUBBER TILE CHARCOAL SPEXTONES 24"x24" | SE FINISH
FLEXCO |
_ _ 502 MECHANICAL ROOM c-1 B2 PT-5 NONE oo A
128 MAIN MECHANICAL ROOM ¢l B2 PT-5 EXPOSED FR-2 STATIC DISPATIVE TILE POLO GREEN SPEXTONES 24"x24" | SE FINISH
] ] 503 ELECTRICAL ROOM FR-1 B2 NONE NONE
129 MAIN ELECTRICAL ROOM c-1 B2 PT-5 EXPOSED FR.3 RESILIENT RUBBER TILE 18D FLEXCO
130 CORRIDOR PCT-1 B1 PT-1 ACT-3 204 OFFICE FR-1 Bl | ~AL ACT-1 RESILIENT RUBBER TILE WITH ST. STL.
505 TOILET PCT-1 B4 L (T2 )\ ACT-1 FR-4 INSERT TBD TBD
‘W\/A
3
BUILDING NO. 2 VEHICLE REPAIR BUILDING 1 1
1x5x473% | ENGINEERED WOOD
BUILDING NO. 6 SALT STORAGE BUILDING WD-3 WOOD LOGS FROM THE FOREST |2 2|
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE CEILING FINISHES
ROOM NUMBER |ROOM DESIGNATION A | FLOORFINISH | BASE FINISH WALL FINISH CEILING FINISH "TEM CODE COLOR/ NO VANUFACTURER | NOTES
ROOM NUMBER |ROOM DESIGNATION FLOOR FINISH | BASE FINISH | WALL FINISH | CEILING FINISH ITEM :
201 BAY REPAIR 1 2 Cc-2 C-2 PT-5 NONE ARMSTRONG |
202 BAY REPAIR 2 C-2 C-2 PT-5 NONE 601 SALT STORAGE C1 - - NONE ACT-1 ACOUSTICAL CEILING WHITE CALLA 24"x24" | NRC: 0.85
203 SUPERVISING MECHANIC OFFICE FR-1 Bl PT-4 ACT-1 NATURAL VARIATIONS | ARMSTRONG | 24"x24" | PERFORATED FOR ACOUSTIC
204 LIBRARY FR-1 B1 PT-4 ACT-1 BUILDING NO. 8 COLD STORAGE BUILDING ACT-2 ACOUSTICAL CEILING MAPLE WOODWORKS VALUES | NRC:
- i ] ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE ARMSTRONG | " pan
205 JANITOR'S CLOSET ¢l B2 PT-> NONE ACT-3 ACOUSTICAL CEILING WHITE CALLA 24"x48" | NRC: 0.85
206 PARTS & TOOL ROOM c1 B2 PT-5 NONE ROOM NUMBER |ROOM DESIGNATION FLOOR FINISH | BASE FINISH | WALL FINISH | CEILING FINISH EW-1 EXPOSED WOOD FINISH TBD TBD EXPOSED CLT
207 ELECTRICAL ROOM FR-2 B2 PT-5 NONE MPCL METAL CEILING PANEL — —
208 LUBE ROOM ¢l B2 PT-> NONE /\ 801 STORAGE 1 B2 PT> b= PT-2 PAINT TBD BENJAMIN MOORE | CEILING SOFFITS / FASCIAS
209 TIRE STORAGE c-1 B2 PT-5 NONE 2 \ GYP. W/ SURFACING
210 WELDING AREA c1 B2 PT-5 NONE 802 WATER METER ROOM ¢l B2 PT>  N\_INSULATION ) A FINISHES
211 LARGE REPAIR BAY c-1 B2 PT-5 NONE ITEM CODE ITEM COLOR / NO. MANUFACTURER |NOTES
212 MACHINE SHOP c-1 B2 PT-5 NONE GLASS TYPES (ALL BUILDINGS) ss1 SOLID SURFACING TBD WILSONART PANTRY COUNTERTOPS
213 BATTERY STORAGE c-1 B2 PT-5 NONE GLASS DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION 552 SOLID SURFACING TBD WILSONART BATHROOM COUNTERTOPS
214 ASSISTANT MECHANIC OFFICE A FR-1 B1 PT-4 ACT-1 ) ) _ _ PL-1 PLASTIC LAMINATE TBD WILSONART
G1 (storefront) 1” clear insulated glass with %" glass and %" airspace with Low E on surface #2
215 CORRIDOR / 2 Cc-2 C-2 PT-5 NONE
216 CORRIDOR C-2 C-2 PT-5 NONE Sjﬁr—s()storefront atgrade and 1” clear insulated tempered glass with %” glass and 5" airspace with Low E on surface #2
217 TIRE STORAGE c-1 B2 PT-5 NONE TIPS T T - PR . BUILDINGS 1, 2, 3,4 AND 5
clear Insulate dass Wi ass an 2 dlrspace wi OW Lt On surrace and ceramic
218 PARTS & TOOL ROOM 1 B2 PT-5 NONE G1B- spandrel glass e CE P WINDOW FINISH SCHEDULE
219 STAIR FR-1 Bl PT-5 NONE G2- (punched windows) same as GL-1 ALL BUILDINGS TO HAVE LEVOLOR CUSTOM MARK | METAL BLINDS - CORDLESS
1 %" glass with 2 plies of %: glass laminated with a .060”PVB interlayer on the interior and ALL CONFERENCE ROOMS TO HAVE MECHO BLACKOUT SHADES - SERIES 0800 OPAQUE
WARNING — IT IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION G3- (skylight) %" airspace and %4” glass on exterior with Low E on surface #2 and ceramic frit on surface
7209.2, FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A #3
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER THIS
DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY. IF ALTERED, THE ALTERING PERSON SHALL COMPLY WITH . . 1n
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEW YORK EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION 7209.2 G4- (interior glass wall) 1 tempered glass
COPYRIGHT@2019, McLAREN ENGINEERING GROUP
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FILE NAME: I: \Projects\3019640\3019640_0001\90_CAD Models and Sheets\07_A_Architectural\04_CDs\Plotsheet\2.03.103 BUILDING 2 ARCHITECTURAL MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN.dwg
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L REFERENCE NOTES:
| | S’? 1. REFER TO 2.03.602 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE
% 2. REFER TO 2.03.602 FOR WINDOW
‘ ‘ SCHEDULE
= | | 3. REFER TO 2.03.601 FOR WALL PARTITION
> ‘ ‘ TYPES
2 ‘ ‘ AN 4. REFER TO 1.03.607 FOR ROOM FINISHES
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WARNING — IT IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION
7209.2, FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A m B U I LD I N G 2 M EZZAN I N E FLOOR PLAN
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER THIS
DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY. IF ALTERED, THE ALTERING PERSON SHALL COMPLY WITH W 1/8"=1"-0" 0 4' 8 16' @ !
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEW YORK EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION 7209.2 o
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WARNING — IT IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION
7209.2, FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A 1/8"=1"-0" 0 4 8' 16"
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER THIS .03.10
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PLOT TIME: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 4:53pm LAST SAVE: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 12:06pm BY: willt

FILE NAME: I: \Projects\3019640\3019640_0001\90_CAD Models and Sheets\07_A_Architectural\04_CDs\Plotsheet\2.03.602 BUILDING 2 ARCHITECTURAL DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.dwg

DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE SCHEDULE DOOR TYPES: s YARES /
LOCATION FRAMES DOORS HARDWARE
DETAILS DOOR OPENING LABEL REMARKS
SET
DOOR NO. FROM TO TYPE HEAD JAMB SILL MATERIAL TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL
201 REPAIR BAY BUILDING 3 DF1 1/2.03.602 2/2.03.602 - HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 201
202 REPAIR BAY BUILDING 3 : 2/4.03.603 | 3/4.03.603 | 4/4.03.603 STL. c 10-0" 10-0" STL. 202 g o RVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS / 2N 0
_ / / AN x
202A REPAIR BAY EXTERIOR - 2/4.03.603 3/4.03.603 4/4.03.603 STL. C 20'-0" 20'-0" STL. 202 ORE%E%IBIG SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS / V4 \ <>':
202B REPAIR BAY EXTERIOR - 2/4.03.603 3/4.03.603 4/4.03.603 STL. C 20'-0" 20'-0" STL. 202 ORE%éIE)IglG SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS N N .
202C REPAIR BAY EXTERIOR . 2/4.03.603 | 3/4.03.603 | 4/4.03.603 STL. c 20'-0" 20'-0" STL. 202 oy T VICE DOOR - SEE SPECS h . h | /
203 SUPERVISING MECHANIC LIBRARY DFA1 3/2.03.602 4/2.03.602 - HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 203
DOOR TYPE "A" DOOR TYPE "B" DOOR TYPE "C"
204 LIBRARY CORRIDOR DF1 3/2.03.602 4/2.03.602 | 5B/2.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 204 H.M. FLUSH DOOR H.M. FLUSH DOUBLE ROLLING SERVICE DOOR
204A LIBRARY PARTS & TOOL RM. DFA1 3/2.03.602 4/2.03.602 5B/2.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 205 DOOR
205 NOT USED - - - - - - - - - - _
; WINDOW ELEVATIONS: FRAME TYPES:
206 PARTS & TOOL ROOM CORRIDOR - 2/4.03.603 3/4.03.603 4/4.03.603 STL. C 10'-0" 10'-0" STL. 202 OR;IZSIBI(I)\IG SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 6'-8"
206A PARTS & TOOL ROOM CORRIDOR DF1 1/2.03.602 2/2.03.602 - HM A 3-0" 7'-0" HM 207 CLASS C EQ 1%}, EQ 2" 30" o 2" 6'-0" ,%2
207 ELECTRICAL ROOM PAR;%%&OOL DFA1 1/2.03.602 2/2.03.602 - HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 208 CLASS B @ §g ) gg
3.03.403 : S
208 LUBE ROOM CORRIDOR DF2 1/2.03.602 2/2.03.602 - HM B 6'-0" 7'-0" HM 209 CLASS B ¥
209 TIRE STORAGE CORRIDOR DF2 1/2.03.602 2/2.03.602 - HM B 6'-0" 7'-0" HM 210 CLASS B
210 NOT USED - - - - - - - - - - - - o | (2SIM 5 D.0. 5 D.O.
_ R R
211 LARGE REPAIR BAY EXTERIOR - 2/4.03.603 3/4.03.603 4/4.03.603 STL C 20'-0" 20'-0" STL. 202 ORE%éIE)IglG SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS W
212 MACHINE SHOP CORRIDOR DF2 1/2.03.602 2/2.03.602 - HM B 6'-0" 7'-0" HM 209 CLASS B ) T&
212A MACHINE SHOP CORRIDOR DF2 1/2.03.602 2/2.03.602 - HM B - - - 211 FRAMED OPENING g 8
213 BATTERY STORAGE CORRIDOR DF1 1/2.03.602 | 2/2.03.602 - HM A 3-0" 7'-0" HM 208 CLASS B - YPE "DET" TYPE "DE2"
214 ASSISTANT MECHANIC LIBRARY DF1 3/2.03.602 4/2.03.602 - HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 203 :%wr* H.M. ERAME H.M. FRAME
215 JANITOR'S CLOSET CORRIDOR DF1 1/2.03.602 2/2.03.602 5A/2.03.602 HM A 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 212 o
216 CORRIDOR EXTERIOR DF2 1/2.03.602 | 2/2.03.602 | 5C/2.03.602 HM B 6'-0" 70" HM 213 L 303.403
ZA_|__ CORRDOR | EXIEROR | oz | 1200 2Rt iR P A e R A
' 217 TIRE STORAGE STAIR 2 DF2 1/2.03.602 2/2.03.602 5C/2.03.602 HM B 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 213 CLASS B @ INT. E INTERIOR FIXED
218 PARTS & TOOL ROOM TIRE STORAGE DF2 1/2.03.602 2/2.03.602 - HM B 6'-0" 7'-0" HM 202 CLASS B
219 PARTS & TOOL ROOM TIRE STORAGE DF2 1/2.03.602 2/2.03.602 - HM B 6'-0" 7'-0" HM 203 CLASS B 8'-8" 10'-6"
219A STAIR 2 CORRIDOR DF2 1/2.03.602 2/2.03.602 5C/2.03.602 HM B 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 213 CLASS B EQ 1 i)’ EQ EQ 1 2), EQ
(’ 219B STAIR 2 EXTERIOR DF2 1/2.03.602 2/2.03.602 5C/2.03.602 HM B 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 213
\ 220 STAIR 3 EXTERIOR DF2 1/2.03.602 2/2.03.602 5C/2.03.602 HM B 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 213 @
220A TIRE STORAGE STAIR 3 DF2 1/2.03.602 2/2.03.602 5C/2.03.602 HM B 3'-0" 7'-0" HM 213 CLASS B
" W g g - e - - g g g S g g S g
WINDOW SCHEDULE A . | s
WINDOW DESCRIPTION WINDOW DETAILS = = W 3.03.403
WINDOW OPENING DETAIL / SHEET
WINDOW WINDOW REMARKS
TYPE MATERIAL
ELEVATION | UNITS/ M.O. WIDTH HEIGHT HEAD JAMB SILL
F ALUM WA1 1 10'-6" 4'-0" 2/2.03.403 | 2 SIM/3.03.403 3/2.03.403 @ @
F ALUM W3 1 6'-8" 10'-0" 2/2.03.403 | 2 SIM/2.03.403 3/2.03.403
INT. F STL W1 3 8'-8" 4'-0" " _gn " _gn "
— — A pa 5-0 pa ya 3-8 ya &/ 11-8 §V
INT. F STL IW2 2 5'-0 4-0 7 wo 7 YT W 7 /O 7
INT. F STL IW3 2 3'-8" 4'-0" N
ROLL UP STL IW4 1 11'-8" 40" LOCKABLE, MANUAL LIFT ROLL UP DOOR 52;: | |
* * An * An *
ﬂv VARIES ﬂv ﬂv VARIES ﬂv WV 2 WV VARIES ﬂv ﬂv 2 ﬂv VARIES ﬂv
50 5|0 5|0
/) /) /) e, S SaE SaE=
5"
v BOND BEAM - >€§, L 8 G\B(gilé'\D/' U >€§, L
SEE LINTEL 5" GYPSUM \
BLOCK “ ~ ADJUSTABLE \ ® "BOARD I = ~ ADJUSTABLE
/ DETAILS FOR 7 MASONRY ‘ ‘ < MASONRY
ACTUAL ANCHOR ANCHOR
.. BLOCK SIZE 2 (3) PER JAMB . : 2" (3) PER JAMB @ @
SEALANT 1 2 AND SEALANT < - TYPICAL %"V 2 SEALANT - TYPICAL
(TYP.) LOCATION OF (TYP.) I Ir (TYP.)
RE-BARS <A SEALANT
P (TYP.)
14 GA. STEEL
« N <\ ag 14 GA. STEEL N K
- 3 N ><_‘ FRAME S e O - N \ i FRAME , DOORFRAME
‘1 ’
N 14 GA. STEEL N c L 14 GA. STEEL & . CONCRETE DIVIDER STRIP PORCELAIN TILE DIVIDER STRIP DOOR | @
*  FRAME [~ FILL SOLID W/ ~  FRAME ~__ FILL SOLID W/ FLOOR PORCELAIN TILE EXTRUDED ALUM. — SURFACE MTD.EXIT
: - 1 CEMET - SEE : — CEMET - SEE RESILIENT  RAINDRIP - ZERO #11 DEVICE LATCH
Feon *NOTE: SEE 5 l STRUCT. FOR Feon 5 l STRUCT. FOR L L RUBBER OR EQUAL INTERIOR
ARCHITECTURAL STEEL DOWEL STEEL DOWEL @ I FLOORING
PLANS FOR REINF. (TYP.) REINF. (TYP.) e i z ; - EXTERIOR FINISH FLOOR
HM.000R =, » | woror H.M. FRAME | . SUBSTRATE | suBsTRATE - = /
f WALLS ( S
2 JAMB DETAIL T
SADDLE
@ W 3"=1"Q" 0 3" 6" 9" @ / /
@ ZERO # 560A @
WARNING — [T IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION H . M . F ?AM E H . M . F RAM E H . M . F RAM E
7209.2, FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER THIS
DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY. IF ALTERED, THE ALTERING PERSON SHALL COMPLY WITH m H AD 3 ETAI L /3\ H EAD D ETAI L m JAM B D ETAI L /5\ TRAN S ITION D ETAI I_"S
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEW YORK EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION 7209.2 0360 310" 0 3" 6" 9" 03.60 3= 10" 0 3" " o W 3'=10" 0 3 6" 9" W 3"=1'-0" 0 3 6 9
COPYRIGHT © 2019, McLAREN ENGINEERING GROUP
CONSULTANTS MEP ENGINEER FACILITIES LANDSCAPE PROJECT SHEET NAME PROJECT NO. 130439 ISSUED FOR
ARCHITECT CONSULTANT ARCHITECT
~ m=———" > OLA Consulting Engineers COUNTY OF ROCKLAND c / BUILDlNG 2 SCALE ISSUE FOR BID
b S’I“] IQ AS SHOWN
f 100 zl:wBr;:::v:gg:;wihorno, CAPITAL PROJ ECT NO. 1 307 ENGINEERING GBGROLUP ARCH |TECTU RAL DOOR DATE DRAWING NO.
m 914.747.2800 @E Fl = Imbiano - Quigley vA' OCTOBER 30r 2019
. annett Flemming ; HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT / T ALY . piieo ingenuity DRATN BY
STV Architects, P.C, 12 East 49th Street, 11th Flr. Landscape Architects l=m=m row LA 9 i Y & Wl N DOVV SCH EDU LE LP,TW,RC,KS
o wemmesmiy || EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILITY TRIRS  “ondLond Suvermg PO AND DETAILS e | 2,03.602
, CONSULTING admin@iqlandarch.com - s —
212) 777-4400 FAX: (212) 473-2780 LEnomEens ] olace.com (914) 232:0200 530 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677 12/12/19 | REVISION #03 LW : ’
(212)777-4400 FA: (212) COUNTY OF ROCKLAND, NEW YORK T 201.775,6000 £+ 201.746.8522 www mgmelaren.com ~— e T av—1| " R. WINOKUR, AIA



http://www.stvinc.com

2

05

PLOT TIME: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 4:58pm LAST SAVE: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 4:56pm BY: willt

FILE NAME: |: \Projects\3019640\3019640_0001\90_CAD Models and Sheets\07_A_Architectural\04_CDs\Plotsheet\3.03.101 BUILDING 3 ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN.dwg

DRAWING NO.

F2 294 \ 3 E BOND BEAM, SEE STRUCTURAL
: 60"
" ‘-0“
a 100" 20, 2" GYP. BRD. (BOTH SIDES)
, , ! ‘W ! , , 33-4" , \ W1 - SECURED TO 13" FURRING
| | \ % ‘ | - W3 | CHANNELS @ 16" O.C.
i i \‘ ) 43-2 ! i 398" i \ o I
\ | .,
I I \ 43'-0 N I " 9) 15-0
\ \ ! o \ 7-8 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
I I \ 10'-0 I I I 311 )
‘ ‘ A" ‘ ‘ SIGN SHOP I
I I \ I '\0'-0“ " I I \
J!_O I o LOCKER y CORRIDOR
! ! - 308A | ! B (3110 ROOM (F) & | 301
\ ‘ -—" ! ‘ 306 <
- A
! ! \\ B B @ ! 03,20 \ ! -
‘ ‘ o \’F ‘ \ . i CMU WALL BEYOND
| | - \ I 1Y 3 | & ".
_— T it = \
‘ - k - \! ¢ 2 ‘ ‘ A 310A
_ | - | \ | '>= ! N ! a \
-1 ! ! A - ! ! FURNITURE ! BULK STORAGE | \ \
| | | —-— " | STGE | 209 | A
| | _— 7 | | |
T N ! \ i | | %, | PAINTRAGE REINFORCED CMU
- ] \ | i | R -
- — B
| | \ | | | | N .
Ly O p el M §C - :
| 1
308 =
! ! Y \\ ! ! | ! WALL g-0"
: MOUNTED STL. 2
| | 5 \ | | coT |\ ROOF ACCESS
| | (q\] “ \ | | STORAGE | | LADDER @
| | \ | o P !
I I ! | I ) 1
310
Q@ 0'-8" Q" =N =
N - ON I kL 8 & : \ SECTION DETAIL AT
ey \ = , /2 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CAB.
*34° [ 6'- =
A \ = Jor 34t 20 .03.10 3/4"=1"-0" 0 ! 2 3
2 | | \ @ - | &= 3 | T @ 312
X 0"
i ‘ @ 1 | M _ \ ‘ ogw _
I I . I :‘; I \‘ o 3- A" 2'-0" I 10- W
B T = .. HS ] e T
-— B - 1 -1 |
‘ ‘ | \ ] | 314 B \
| T \ = ) 1 | \ | - | LUNCH ROOM| o |
e | = \ ELECTRICAL ROOM = (hor) Y _ 2 28" \ . %
T | e \ T I [ B | % -—
— | I \ ..
- . & \ | 4'CG \ - ROAD FOREMAN E \
! ‘a’ ! 0 zh \ " . A7-S L OFFICE ‘\ \ @
T oy oo el i G | |\ \ ;
I I D e D e T — 1
- ‘ ®
| A ! " s B | ASSISTANT GENERAL ! 2 @ ‘ g £y A
39" 64 29 13-5" 5-0" 2'-1p) || | i Yy FOREMAN OFFICE/STAFF %
—H—= == =1 \ i \ OFFICE : | \ |
REOAN ‘ ! /\ | =
| ' — LOCKER Y- \ — A \ A IR
| > [ ®
LOUVER, SEE I — ROOM (F) ' .| e s
X 7 ‘ - MECHANICAL : — i \ . 10'-0
[Te} Q 1 \ -
) - 1 t
@‘X MR =i N ——— — < T o~ = 5
Al | — - | Sy Q | \| e \
b E— ) N N-<Cas - REFERENCE NOTES:
o | | L : ‘//Y é \\ 1. REFER TO 3.03.602 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE
5 i i 5 MEC I LOCKER N > 2. REFER TO 3.03.602 FOR WINDOW
2T M - MECHANICAL ! ROOM (M) 5 2 \ SCHEDULE
N oF H = ROOM | \ = W ‘
/3 ) ol E | ! \\ ) ‘\ \ 3. REFERTO 3.03.601 FOR WALL PARTITION
) —1 3 5 ; 1 : N \ \ 4. REFER TO 3.03.607 FOR ROOM FINISHES
W = . = ! ‘ | GEnERAL >l \
- - -5 | o \ 5. REFER TO 3.03.701 FOR FURNITURE PLAN
< S | FOREMAN OFFICE = \ \
3 Z % 3 N 3 : | \ \ g \
99 A | EEEIEE 20 \
o A3 ELEVATOR 304 : \\ ~ © \ (W
i< I |
@ | S e 4‘*:*’ \‘ D I I A )
I B “___-_ B ‘ - <> T o l __________ = | A “__
Al | ‘ - N
N N2 H-4r3-ar i5'-4" 40" | 5-8" 6'-4" \ 36'—&5" | = 4" | 46" | -
_OI ot o — o — " — ! | — 1 | L _Ou
A | ' ‘ 2" WIDE FRAME AT Olg(ENING CORRIDOR! | | | | © b
T A ‘ A ! TO MATCH DOOR/ WINDOW/ \ ‘ ‘ A 2" EJ \ '
| " ' (301 | ROLL UP DOOR FINISL\ TYP. . | ! : 5
- c — » — | i 5 = Ok T ovoreorex M - 5 T T
2 ‘ """'"" VAV 2 S \‘ e 1
CONNECTING . o 2"EBJ e o ‘ o , o L , o
BRIDGE ABOVE, L0 1%|'0 -l 8'm” I W O D e I \ el I
SEE STRUCTURAL (04 | o . 510 o4
"7209 FOR ANY PERSON, UALESS H: 15 ACTNG UNDER THE DRECTON OF A HIB uh T
- ' 921"
DOCUNENT N ANY VAT, I ALTERED, THE ALTERNG PERSON SHALL CONPLY W T | /1 BUILDING 3 FLOOR PLAN
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEW YORK EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION 7209.2 1/8"=1-0 0 2 g 16
COPYRIGHT @ 2019, McLAREN ENGINEERING GROUP W
CONSULTANTS MEP ENGINEER FACILITIES LANDSCAPE PROJECT SHEET NAME PROJECT NO. ISSUED FOR
COUNTY OF ROCKLAND M C I aren 9| |SSUE FOR BID
‘ ’ ————— OLA Consulting Engineers /
ST f 100 50 Broadway, Hawthorne, I Q CAPITAL PROJ ECT N O . 1 307 B U I LD | N G 3 — AS SHoml
h 4
eatd

New York 10532 ENGINEERING GROUP

STV Architects, P.C " 914.747.2800 @ EﬂnnEttFleming Imbiano - Quigley H I G HWAY D EPARTM ENT / - d | l""

M~  ARCHITECTURAL CCIOBR 30, 201

Landscape Architects applied ingenuity

12 East 49th Street, 11th Fir. SHI=1 gy LP,TW,RC,KS
New York, NY 10017 31 Mamaroneck Ave., 7th Floor ll:lll:w M G MCLaren En ineerin L L L
225 Park Avenue South s : I Y =l N~ 9 9 3 03 1 01
New York, NY 10003 Somarigl o M aminGifarchom EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILI Lo and Land Surveying P.C. FLOOR PLAN EVISION K TS, RANML, AIA U
y s @ - . . r H . )
(212) 777-4400 FAX: (212) 473-2780 HNeREEEE ] olace.com (914) 232:0200 530 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677 T AT F e
Wwww.stvinc.com COUNTY OF ROCKLAND’ NEW YORK T:201.775.6000 F: 201.746.8522 www.mgmclaren.com No. DATE DDENDCW #0¢ REVISION s 11 R. WINOKUR, AlA



http://www.stvinc.com

0.5

PLOT TIME: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 12:16pm LAST SAVE: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 11:22am BY: ziskinir

K 2 L 330"
L
. | |
D 17 7777777777777777777 - I N
,,,,,, | R R
| |
O * =
| J
| ‘ N\ i
e
4 1
‘ s
Jay R
[ap]
i | N\ 300 | CORRIDOR ®
\ | CH=9'-4" | 2X4 ACT
§ |
| !
o : e———— ) N ey .
>
1,)F4 F4
] \Lsi

68!_2"

300 CORRIDOR

/2" BUILDIN

CH=9'-3" | GWB

.03.10 1/8"=1-0"

G 3 CROSSING BRIDGE RCP

33!_0"

—— WATERTIGHT THRU-WALL PRE-FABRICATED
ROOF SCUPPER SEALED TO PARAPET AND
ROOFING SYSTEM TO MAKE WATERTIGHT

SLOPE, TYP.
" PER 10"

-

T
WARNING — IT IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATIONAL LAW, BSECTION
7209.2, FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECITION OF A

LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER THIS

22

S
| |
o

|
‘ |
S
|

|
IR
o S L S P —
| <
| =
|
‘ | ' y
! A
yan
| ™
\ :
- 1
1
NOTE:
REFER TO 3.03.102 FOR

TYPICAL ROOFING NOTES

3 DINC

CROSSING BRIDGE ROOF PLAN

30"8"

33-0" B 9'-8"
|
|
|
|
|

STONE VENEER WITH RIGID
INSULATION ON REINFORCED
CMU WALL

17l_4||

6" HEAVY GAUGE METAL

FRAMING AND 2" EXTERIOR |\ =

w ‘W’ COMPOSITE METALPANEL ]  sTAR 1
N WITH RIGID INSULATION ON | /ﬂk

GRADE PLYWOOD

IT £ 11

— - ]

- l - |
WRRIDOR |
301 ‘

= \7}77 N\ — | — - —— B - —— -

13'-3%"

W 4'-9%" 2._q.

| 8oy

]

2772777777
/ ‘

m
X
Y
=
Z
2
o
_Z
=z
—
—
<
0

AN

2

/1", BUILDIN

|
|
|

2" WATERTIEHT 2" EXP. AN | -
COMPRESSRLE Foam  JOINT 1“\ |
1 0'_0“ W 53'_2"

A 13 EQUAL PANELS
68‘_2"

[

.03.10 1/8"=1"-0"

G 3 CROSSING BRIDGE FLOOR PLAN

@ ' KEY PLAN - BUILDING 1

FILE NAME: I: \Projects\3019640\3019640_0001\90_cad models and sheets\07_a_architectural\04_CDs\Plotsheet\3.03.104 BUILDING 3 ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AT CROSSING BRIDGE.dwg

DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY. IF ALTERED, THE ALTERING PERSON SHALL COMPLY WITH 03.10 1/8"=1"0" 4
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEW YORK EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION 7209.2 03.
COPYRIGHT © 2019, McLAREN ENGINEERING GROUP 1" =400-0
iggalUTLETCATNTS MEP ENGINEER FACILITIES PROJECT NO. ISSUED FOR
- CONSULTANT COUNTY OF ROCKLAND M c I a re n — ISSUE FOR BID
‘ ’ OLA Consulting Engineers I
ST f 100 :l:wBr;:::V:gg:;wihorno, Q CAPITAL PROJ ECT NO- 1 307 m ENGINEERING GROUP "“” BUlLDlNG 3 E))Aér_ErOBER 30 2019 STYIVERT)
- i «Qui Iﬁ. C . )
STV Arcntecs, G A 0% T | | AEaNnettFleming | e, HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT / ., <" roarrTTrnn 2l — ARCHITECTURAL PLANS Gk
225 Park Avenue South R wemsnii || EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILITY WRNAZY MG Meaen Engneetns AT CROSSING BRIDGE — CHECKEgBYR’AN’Jl ;\IA 3.03.104
212) 777-4400 FAX: (212) 473-2780 olace.com oo 530 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677 12/12/19 SION_#05 ' :
@12 www.stvinc(.com) COUNTY OF ROCKLAND’ NEW YORK T: 201.7?&'?.2800 IF:92601.07846.85(;; v(\:/\lfvw.;gemclaren.com ﬁ% 12D/A9T/E 9 ENDUM #08 REVISION APEOVWNBBKUR’ AIA



http://www.stvinc.com

PLOT TIME: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 12:17pm LAST SAVE: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 12:03pm BY: ziskinir

TA8 A1
TA4

FILE NAME: I:\Projects\3019640\3019640_0001\90_cad models and sheets\07_a_architectural\04_CDs\Plotsheet\3.03.401 BUILDING 3 ARCHITECTURAL TOILET PLANS.dwg

A iiiffff;f::::::::::::/:::::: A A i I EEEEEEEEE SN i I ( TA3 JTYP.
-t H Aere N RN ! ( P1TYP.
-yl I B TYP. N ENEEEEEEEEENEEEE S — 5 P |i TYP.
= SRR Er AR Hl H = I ] Kb
: . g - LT H N (cr2) / \ =slejels|e]| . i ] |
< | [ ] o |¥ - T | i
> N m S E > |~ N N 2 > : 4 | L / | o
E E E | 1 1 0 0 1 i = WD T 'J “ — ﬁ/ I
1 0H b 1 I | i T @{ r_
- [ ] . | : :: | | / B~4 N i [ - — —
§ s a ' e s|e|&s|s). | B4 )1 74 = \_ N
i \ i [ | / #ﬁ%ﬁ /[I L - o P6 _C> ™\ =
! | [ \ ﬂM = () 1V [ 7 — | ] ! | [ | | © &
TYP. TAT1 i & 3\
(TAtT) ™ ' Ijr
TYP. . f =]
~J ELEVATION K ELEVATION L, ELEVATIO ‘M ELEVATION T |
. : 1/4"=1-0" 0 2 4' 8' 03. 1/4"=1-0" 0 8' & v \
W VAT e e— W 4=t O . W e e — 03.40 . 2 2t |
I I T l i I T ; - \ TAT '
(cT2) o T2 Ve i = ~(_TA2 TA2 )
T \oT2) - ] Gatz P3 ) P3 r\ = (TA5 )
H [T [ i AL TA12 TA6 \\ _ ( TA6 =
g - - TYPT @iy |y Grol  GeO) | Dy D
o s|e|e|e|e|e|e|e|e|e|e|e|e|e|e|e|e|¢- s|lg|eg|eg|s sle|e|e|e|e|eg|e|¢& HeleHo|D|C 5 - | 3 .y .y {L ‘4”;’
g 20|k - | a s AN
| Y Y N N N N N | u I A v - TA4 @ +
H H Vil \_’ 510 @; -
Ble|le|e|e|e|e|= BE|E|B8|8|8|8|8|8|8 BB B8 ele|le|e|e|s|g|e]|e H e8| g Ho 0 0 CLEAR T i) /\ v B v
|| - - N Ny / N\
! I —— i — — V e ——— e — | V —— — | e o - : i ™ - o
TYP. TYP. TYP. :‘: = \ <
ELEVAT|ON ‘H ELEVATION R ELEVATION 3 z S ¥ e
“F . ELEVATION G T ol
0 o g 03, 1/4"=1-0" O 4 8' .03.401/  1/4"=1-0" 0 2' 8' .03.40 1/4"=1-0" 0 8' o . Y
W O e — 0349 v — U -t
TAT ) :
l i 10 TA2 \ o
(er2) TAG )y N
cr2 : )
E|leE|e|eE|e|e|eE|e|eE|e|e|e|e|e|E|e|E|e|e|E|e|E|8|E B8y 8188|8888 |E8|8|8|E|8 > . CJ )
o < < G =g = S| o [ ?9
> ()] -OI ™
: /[N N N N (N N IS (N AN N NN NN N NN N | ¢ = !
i
BE|le|e|e|e|e|e|e|eE|&g/|le|e|eE|e|e|e|E|E|e|e|EB|E|E|E Bl 888|888 B Blg8)8)8|8)8)|8])8]|E 7 II ..
| i m— I m— i m— i m— ——T ! © I — I — : I — I — 25'-8 (TA12 | 5.6
T .
D ELEVATION ™ “E. ELEVATION
.03.40 1/4"=1-0" 0 2! 8' W 1/4"=1'-0" 0 2 8'
e e —
TA1 TAG TA10 5 A8
A ] [ A | | * % ‘1 LOCKER ROOM ENLARGED PLAN
I I 11 ] | | 1 | —
] \ | S / \ Il / ] .03.40 0 2'
! e i / | & §smma - gy e
/ | i | I H , | - =
/ mm| H i ] S/HEN &CET:ZJ i I\ N | N cT2
- t * * I\ ] I\ [] 8 8 8 8 B8 . . | \ CT2 E = E YP. // 4 // a
= 1 e i Y ] AN - u \ N
e e @~ ] 1 u u
====f A CA ——=—— | E / I E - -o. ! ! i =
! I {1 & 1 / > H | i & REFERENCE NOTES:
I A a1l H / [ N\
B = ST / m—i - g 8)8)E i = E/ g W Zasi i | -
II - TYP | | RN | el _| N1 - i il il II II ] e II ‘ I i I\ I I = ﬂ;u ; ‘ 1 ch;EEEIE)JSE1 03607 FOR FINISH
TYP.
2. REFER TO 0.03.003 FOR ADA
' TYP.
E L EVAT I O N E LEVAT I O N TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE
CH ELEVATION ‘B CA MARK DESCRIPTION MODEL REMARKS
03401  1/4"=1-0" 0 2 8 03401 NA=10" 02  — \"\039/ (St S . S—
NGl E: TA1 ELECTRIC HAND DRYER XL-SB XLERATOR (EXCEL DRYERS) MOUNTING HEIGHTS 48" AFF TO CONTROLS (#40502)
TA2 SOAP DISPENSER B-824 (BOBRICK) COUNTER MOUNTED SUREFLO AUTOMATIC TOP FILL
BULK LIQUID SOAP DISPENSER
TA3 42"L MIN. GRAB BAR B-5806 (BOBRICK) SEE ADA DIAGRAM FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS
PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE TA3A [36"L MIN. GRAB BAR B-5806 (BOBRICK) SEE ADA DIAGRAM FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS
TA4 TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER B-357 (BOBRICK)
MARK DESCRIPTION MODEL REMARKS
SC © TA5 SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL |B-357 (BOBRICK) MOUNTING HEIGHTS 19" AFF CENTER
P1 WATER CLOSET AFWALL MILLENIUM (AS) TA6 MIRROR B-293 (BOBRICK) MOUNTING HEIGHTS 40" AFF TO BOTTOM
P2 URINAL WASHBROOK FLOWISE 0.125 GPF (AS) TA7 NAPKIN / TAMPON VENDOR B-37063 (BOBRICK) WALL MOUNTED-51" AFF TO TOP
P3 LAVATORY (SINK) OVALYN 04XX (AS) TAS8 TOILET PARTITIONS TYPO CH700 CLG. HUNG (METPAR) CEILING HUNG
P4 UTILITY SINK MURRO WALL HUNG (AS) TA9 URINAL SCREEN
WARNING — IT IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION P5 DRINKING FOUNTAIN LZWS'SFGRNZSK (EI—KAY) TA1O SHOWER ROD
7209.2, FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER THIS P6 SHOWER BASE TA1 1 SHOWER FIXTURE SHOWER-WARE 4SOBADA
DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY. IF ALTERED, THE ALTERING PERSON SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEW YORK EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION 7209.2 TA12 LOCKER
COPYRIGHT © 2019, McLAREN ENGINEERING GROUP
CONSULTANTS MEP ENGINEER FACILITIES LANDSCAPE PROJECT SHEET NAME PROJECT NO. ISSUED FOR
ARCHITECT CONSULTANT ARCHITECT COU NTY OF ROCKLAND M c I 130439 ISSUE FOR BID
I I | ‘ ’ OLA Consulting Engineers / SCALE
S f 100 50 Broadway, Hawthorne, I Q‘ CAPITAL PROJ ECT NO- 1 307 a re n N7 BU | LDlNG 3 DATE AS SHOWN
4 ot e iA§ Y Imbiano- Quigley A‘]‘h NEINEERING SRODF Al ARCHITECTURAL OCTOBER 30, 2019||>"""°
STV Architects, P.G 2 v s S, 0. GannettFleming | 0000, HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT / B > EXIIRIITIIN T U o b THRCKS
o wemrinti || EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILITY | Wil M oinonse” TOILET PLANS — || 3:03401
212) 777-4400 FAX: (212) 473-2780 FHSMEEEE olace.com (914) 232-0200 530 Ch t t Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677 N T T
@12 www.stvinc(.com) COUNTY OF ROCKLAND’ NEW YORK T: 201.7?&'?.2800 IF:g2eO1.07846.85(;; v(\:/\lfvw.;gemclaren.com = ﬁ% IZD/AQT/E 9 | ADDENDUM #08 REVISION By R. WINOKUR, AIA



http://www.stvinc.com

05

PLOT TIME: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 5:22pm LAST SAVE: Wed, 11 Dec 2019 — 3:31pm BY: willt

> S ) N

B

13 DLO _ . DLO 13

@ TRANSOM JAMB @ TRANSOM JAMB
] | . L
(= X r= =

&L % 4\' DLO_| _DLo 4\’ 2@"1“ %' 4\' DLO _ | | _DLo 4\' 3" J' Bl

o § I .

@ JAMB

@ MEETING STILE

@ JAMB

SCHEDULED
FLOOR
FINISH

EXPANSION JOINT DETAIL

NOTES:

1. ALUMINUM STOREFRONT THRESHOLD AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD.
2. FURNISH AND INSTALL WEATHERSTRIPPING.

oo,

T
i
3

DLO

r v v b

4%||

@ TRANSOM BAR

DLO

ALUM. MILL
FINISH 8
o
DI
aa o TGOS SN '
L 4 ..4.- 42 ...4
... 4 '._4 <1. 2 -
e A S IR o
n . -4 < .
a4

@ SILL

INTERIOR ALUMINUM

TILE FINISHED
AS SCHEDULED

CEILING WHERE
SCHEDULED

2" GYPSUM BOARD
ON 33" VERTICAL
METAL STUDS @
16" O.C.

SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

BASE AS
SCHEDULED

/FINISHED FLOOR

/2, STOREFRONT DOOR DETAILS

.03.60

3/4"=1-0" 0

32" 14 GA. METAL STUD W/ (1) LAYER OF
2" GYPSUM BRD ON BOTH SIDES

32" 14 GA. METAL STUD W/ (1) LAYER OF

2" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BRD
ON BOTH SIDES

32" 14 GA. METAL STUD W/ (1) LAYER OF

2" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BRD
ON ONE SIDES

MINERAL WOOL
FIRE SAFING

/METAL DECK

2.
NN R

1!!

3"x6"x6"X 18"
LONG STL. ANGLE
EVERY 4'-0"
STAGGERED TO

METAL DECK W/ 3"
HILTI QUICK BOLT
TZ EXPANSION
JOINT

7/
AVAVA T VW, |
58
09099,
S
R
SEARLA
920202029
SRARKS
XXX
SRR
SEIRLA

XA
X AHAX XY
ERHURRY
SIS

Y
AL

000

O,
.0,
o:o
9,

9,
e

~

FIRE RATED SEALANT
OVERLAP CMU & MTL.

DECK 3" MIN.

6"

N — — — —

CEILING WHERE
SCHEDULED

2" GYPSUM BOARD
ON 13" MTL. STUDS

@ 16" O.C.

CMU WALL

BASE AS
SCHEDULED

/FINISHED FLOOR

PR

8" CMU WALL

2 HR. RATED

2" THICK MOISTURE RESISTANT

GYP. BD. ON TOILET SIDE

8" CMU WALL

8" CMU WALL W/ (1) LAYER OF

GYPSUM BOARD ON ONE SIDE

8" CMU CHASE WALL

8" CMU WALL W/ (1) LAYER OF

GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH SIDES

PARTITION

AN
ey

TYPE

.03.60 3/4"=1"-0" 0 L 3
WARNING — IT IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION
7209.2, FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER THIS
DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY. IF ALTERED, THE ALTERING PERSON SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEW YORK EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION 7209.2
COPYRIGHT© 2019, McLAREN ENGINEERING GROUP
CONSULTANTS MEP ENGINEER FACILITIES LANDSCAPE PROJECT SHEET NAME PROJECT NO. 130439 ISSUED FOR
ARCHITECT CONSULTANT ARCHITECT
~ m=———" > OLA Consulting Engineers COUNTY OF ROCKLAND c / BUILDlNG 3 SCALE AS SHOm ISSUE FOR BID
ST V), 100 [Q_ ' |
f zl:wBr;:::v:gg:;wihorno, CAPITAL PROJ ECT NO. 1 307 ﬂ-hE NGINEERING GROUP ARCH'TECTU RAL BACT.EI.OBER 30 2019 DRAWING NO.
914.747.2800 @ z Imbiano - Quigley v, 2
STV Architects, P.G eatd l] e s Gannett Fleming i milputs 5l HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT / (IR} ALY oo piica ingenuity] PARTITION TYPE & S CAS
ZiseVF:IaYrIC()IﬁV?\JnYu?(%%Lgh CONSULTING| 6::84;;;10 QXEEEEETCC%EE{({&E&T E M E RG E N CY O P E RATI O N S FAC I LITY l_"?lg p’ Mancjj giba;el_jr:'vEe;?r':geF?@g “ ' CHECKEgBYRANJ AlA 3 . 03 . 60 1
(212) 777-4400 FAX: (212) 473-2780 —HEMEEEL olace.con o1 2320200 530 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677 DOOR DETAILS ?i?:iiﬁlf;wl,fﬁ' e F APROVEDBY
www.stvinc.com COUNTY OF ROCKLAND, NEW YORK T:201.775.6000 F: 201.746.8522 www.mgmclaren.com o NS o r e TSION =1 R WINOKUR, AIA

FILE NAME: |: \Projects\3019640\3019640_0001\90_CAD Models and Sheets\07_A_Architectural\04_CDs\Plotsheet\3.03.601 BUILDING 3 ARCHITECTURAL PARTITION TYPE & DOOR DETAILS.dwg



http://www.stvinc.com

0.5

PLOT TIME: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 12:19pm LAST SAVE: Wed, 11 Dec 2019 — 3:50pm BY: ziskinir

| | | | | | | |
+ ~ ~ ]
. o | + S
5-5%" 117 35'-0" 35'-Q" 350" 35'-0" 35'-0" 35'-0" 35'-0" L ‘é_r
e | | | | | | | u
SNOW GUARSDS BY ALPINE —— o ‘ % 8
SNOWGUARDS ASG 4025 OR
CENYER OV S0R B * S i 155
‘ /BUILDINGS OR APPROVED EQUAL, TYP. ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ t |<T: m
@ 1 | | | | | | | |So
I % ; ; 3 ; ; t
i e I %%»—AF%T -1
| !
!
2 | | | | | i
™ | | | | |
| | | | | ‘
| | | | |
| | | | |
I L I A I N N N N A N A A AL (N A A (N A I S I N A M N A A I A A AN A I I I O U A N A A A A N AN I A R N AN O A A N A AN A A A AN N AN AR (N NN SO N A AR N AR AN I AN A O I N N
| | | | 1
| | | | 1
\ | | \ | \ | N |
WL % ! ‘ w ‘ MECHANICAL EXHAUST UNITS | m L ==
) 22 o \ \ o \ THROUGH ROOF, REFER TO \ o i
o | ® 7 | | 7 | MECHANICAL DRAWINGS | 7
: : | : ‘
| | | |
I [ N R A A R N A A AN AR L A N AR A A AN N AN A AN MR AN AR N N AN N N SR AN A N N AN A (N AR AN AR (NN NS A A (N I A A (N NS AN AR (NN MR AN AR (NN A AN A AN N AN NS AN e AN A A O AN AN I AN MR A N A A I A N
| | | | I
| | | | 1
| | | | |
N | | | | 1
i
o
| | | | ‘
| | | |
’WF?’-"“ T rrrr1rorrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrraarrrrrrrrrrruiTrro T T T, f
o /H'P' T r T /H.P. T !
2 | | | / | i
\L'» INSULATED PRE-ENGINEEREls ROOF AND
| . FASCIA SYSTEM BY AMERICAN BUILDINGS | | |
‘ ‘ OR APPROVED EQUAL, TYP. ‘ ‘ ‘
i i i i i
AN AN

A1\ A2\
0320

@ /1, BUILDING 4 PART ROOF PLAN 1
W 1/16"=1"-0" 0 8 16 3

WARNING = IT IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION
7209.2, FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER THIS

DOCUMENT IN° ANY WAY. IF ALTERED, THE ALTERING PERSON SHALL COMPLY WITH U
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEW YORK EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION 7209.2

1" =400'-0"
COPYRIGHT © 2019, McLAREN ENGINEERING GROUP
e Sl e ™ COUNTY OF ROCKLAND M L 199,55 UE FOR BID
o STV 100 [Q CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 1307 C aren d BUILDING 4 AS SHOWN
f fo’?:f.f'%’s sH;wthorno, . DATE DRAWING NO.
- eatd —— ARCHITECTURAL PART Sl o U

Landscape Architects

ENGINEERING GROUP
91.747.2800 @I EﬂnﬂEttFleming imbiano-Quigley HIG HWAY DEPARTM ENT / -m‘ — pplied ingenuity

STV Architects, P.C l]

;12 Ea;t :owvs:a;;, 1tth Flr. %m%m s YRR P : LP,TW.RC KS
ew TYork, 31 Mamaroneck Ave., 7th Floor == N\ . . cLaren engineerin ! ! !
zﬁsevseglérﬁv?\lv?&%ﬁh E—— 646.849.4110 Whitg P_Iai(n:, :\TSZJ Y(;lrk 10601 E M E RG E N CY O P E RATI O N S FAC I LITY l"ﬁlg -~ and Land Surveyigng P.C.g ROO F P LAN 1 CHECKE% BYRANJ| AIA 4 . 03 . 1 03
) . ENGINEERS amingry an _arc eom == . 1 2/1 2/ 9 R EV SlON #03 “.W. d L)
- - olace.com 914) —
(212) 777-4400 FAX: (212) 473-2760 e COUNTY OF ROCKLAND, NEW YORK 230 Chostnu! Fxage foad, Ploodolif Lake, N 07677 ~— /1 1973719 | ADDENDUM §0B W [erroven sy
: - 1201.rro. :201.746. -mg : No. DATE REVISION BY R. WINOKUR, AIA

FILE NAME: I: \Projects\3019640\3019640_0001\90_cad models and sheets\07_a_architectural\04_CDs\Plotsheet\4.03.103 BUILDING 4 ARCHITECTURAL PART ROOF PLAN 1.dwg



http://www.stvinc.com

0.5

PLOT TIME: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 12:19pm LAST SAVE: Wed, 11 Dec 2019 — 3:59pm BY: ziskinir

N

+ _—Hii_fk—}—_4444

|
|
|
| |
LIZJ § 35'-0" J 35'-0" 35'-0" ‘ 35'-0" 35'-0" 35'-0" 8-6" 5'-6"
= m —| ] — —| ] —| ] — e o el
:|_:I Sr' INSULATED PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF AND
E ) GUTTER SYSTEM BY AMERICAN \
< ‘ ‘ BUILDINGS OR APPROVED EQUAL, TYP. ‘ ‘ ‘
o | | ; 1 ; 1 1 |
,,,,,,,,, 1 A B A T T T ] H y
i w
|
“
‘ | | | |
%%%%%%%%% ! i |
! \
|
! A —— MECHANICAL EXHAUST UNITS S O n
i o THROUGH ROOF, REFER TO - | o | ~
9 MECHANICAL DRAWINGS ~—— 19 ‘ Sl | W Ny
‘ | \ IRE | a3 |
-— I -— I -— I
| | |
,,,,,,,,, T N I I A SN B NS AN N NS NN N A N A A (NN M AN N NN N N N A L' JS N ) 7,,7,‘7,,71,7,,7,7,7
!
!
i | \ \
‘
|
’’’’’’’’’ LffH.p. RN I Bl /.p.T
i Y | | ’ | | '
' | | | | |
\ \ \Lk INSULATED PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF AND \ ‘
‘ ‘ | FASCIA SYSTEM BY AMERICAN BUILDINGS | |
‘ ‘ ‘ OR APPROVED EQUAL, TYP. ‘ \
| |
| | | | |
- | 491" | | |
ERN
/o
/1, BUILDING 4 PART ROOF PLAN 2 S
W 1/16"=1-0" 0o & 16 32 = / /
/
/
/
/
/
J/
WARNING — IT IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION
7209.2, FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A I{
DOCUMENT N ANY WAY. IF ALTERED, THE ALTERNG PERSON SHALL CONPLY WITH . KEY PLAN - BUILDING 4
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEW YORK EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION 7209.2
COPYRIGHT © 2019, McLAREN ENGINEERING GROUP @ 1" =400-0"
CONSULTANTS MEP ENGINEER FACILITIES LANDSCAPE PROJECT SHEET NAME PROJECT NO. ISSUED FOR
ARCHITECT . . CONSULTANT ARCHITECT COU NTY OF ROCKLAND M c / — 130439 ISSUE FOR BID
. STV 100 [Q CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 1307 I- aren BUILDING 4 A5 SHOW
- New York 10632 ' : . ENGINEERING GROUP DATE DRAWING NO.
. el & GannettFleming | | oo HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT / A1 P, preerremrrreer —— ARCHITECTURAL PART A
STV Architects, P.C 12 East 49th Street, 11th Fir. Landscape Architects -|=|"|ﬁ"| w LP,TW,RC,KS
New York, NY 10017 amaroneck Ave., 7th Floor =Sl=AA M G. McL Engineeri ——
212 7272';5(342?5 @ngjg%g:s 2780 i 6: e mdr::o%“i}o;ﬁ%m EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILITY 530 Chlllujgt:?: R dar:/?/LaE%?Nfg?igEgi? ROOF PLAN 2 12/12/19 | REVISION 403 L& CHECKE;BYRANJL AR 403104
— : - olace.com ) 232+ estn e Road, Woodcliff Lake, 1L
@12 www.stvinc(.com) COUNTY OF ROCKI—AND’ NEW YORK T: 201.775.6800 IF:9201.746.8522 W\I/vw.mgmclaren.com ﬁ% 12D/A9T/E 9 | ADDENDUM #08 REVISION BVYV APE()VWNBBKUR’ AIA

FILE NAME: I: \Projects\3019640\3019640_0001\90_cad models and sheets\07_a_architectural\04_CDs\Plotsheet\4.03.104 BUILDING 4 ARCHITECTURAL PART ROOF PLAN 2.dwg



http://www.stvinc.com

0.5

PLOT TIME: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 12:19pm LAST SAVE: Wed, 11 Dec 2019 — 4:38pm BY: ziskinir

FILE NAME: I: \Projects\3019640\3019640_0001\90_cad models and sheets\07_a_architectural\04_CDs\Plotsheet\4.03.202 BUILDING 4 ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS 2.dwg

N LEGEND:
I & ADJACENT BUILDING
)
@ @ @ @ @ @ (= D STOREFRONT GLAZING
— N
1o & STOREFRONT GLAZING AT
= GRADE & DOORS
TOP OF ROOF \ =
488'0" W SPANDREL GLAZING
s n
> D) PUNCHED WINDOWS GLAZING
\
! i D SKYLIGHT GLAZING
e Y 1 ©) PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL
(sp] 1
© LEADER
& L _ e () | (c2) CONCRETE BASE
i i I D VERTICAL CORRUGATED
~ = " METAL RAINSCREEN PANELS
T.0. CONC._ & -
463'-4" - ] ) VERTICAL CORRUGATED METAL
T PANELS
Iég;_g..LOOR 3AB___ 1 ‘ - /} VERTICAL CORRUGATED METAL PANELS
/ i - PRE ENGINEERED BUILDING
HIGH WALL - SEE
STROIGH WALL - SEE INSULATED VERTICAL CORRUGATED
METAL PANELS - PRE ENGINEERED
BUILDING
1 NORTH ELEVATION (w3) VERTICAL FLAT METAL PANELS
W 1/8"=10" 0o 4 @ 16
VERTICAL FLAT METAL PANELS -
PRE ENGINEERED BUILDING
AN AN
8_! I & INSULATED VERTICAL FLAT METAL
S - 2 PANELS - PRE ENGINEERED BUILDING
< i <
= - & (ws) COMPOSITE METAL PANELS
o O ——
OP OF ROOF %l | 1 = (st |[___]| INSULATED STONE VENEER SYSTEM
P OF ROOF _ | _ —
488'0° % . i E(HJ (s2) |[___]| NON-INSULATED STONE VENEER SYS.
- (w) GLULAM TIMBER
‘ 1
\
i ﬁ (w2) WOOD SIDING
1 T INSULATED EPDM ROOFING SYSTEM
9 — — — TR
i @ e I ® TTT7]| INSULATED ASPHALT SHINGLES
1 1 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF SYSTEM
T.0. CONC._ 1 1 INSULATED STANDING SEAM METAL
463-4 i ROOF SYSTEM
TO.FLOORSLAB 1 ; , . " (D EXTRUDED ALUMINUM LOUVER SYSTEM
462'0" / %
I HIGH WALL - SEE I
STRUCTURAL DWGS.
03.20 1/8"=1-0" 0 .8 1S
S
8' -
G ® © ©
N
21
TOP OF ROOF O =
488'-0" wll
-
|
i LEADE
T (TYP.) 1
L [
i F
. |1 v
T.0. CONC. i G 2 3
463-4" 1 > 4
I S
T.0. FLOOR SLAB | ‘ — 2 —
462'0" / /
I HIGH WALL - SEE HIGH WALL - SEE BUILDING 04
STRUCTURAL DWGS. STRUCTURAL DWGS.
WARNING — IT IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION
7209.2, FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
S 3, NORTH ELEVATION &y KEYPLAN
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEW YORK EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION 7209.2 03.20 1/8"=1"-0" 0 4 8 16" SCALE: N.TS.
COPYRIGHT © 2019, McLAREN ENGINEERING GROUP
CONSULTANTS MEP ENGINEER LANDSCAPE SHEET NAME PROJECT NO. 130439 ISSUED FOR
~ ! I \ ‘ ’ OLA C Iting Engi T COUNTY OF ROCKLAND M c I a re n / SCALE ISSUE FOR BID
onsulting Engineers
S ¢ 100 50 Broadway, Hawthorne, I Q CAPITAL PROJ ECT NO- 1 307 ENGINEERING GROUP 7 BUILDlNG 4 DATE AS SHOWN DRAWING NO
i m ;‘1.:7110;013532 @I = Imbiano- Quigley m B - OCTOBER 30, 2019 A
- " Gannett Flering . HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT / T RADD e ingenuity — ARCHITECTURAL oRABY
STV Architects, P.C 12 East 49th Street, 11th Fir. Landscape Architects TI=1I PP 9 y LP, TW,RC,KS
New York, NY 10017 31 Mamaroneck Ave., 7th Floor ISHI= N M. G. McL Engi i T
wmmsa || EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILITY I i ndsmomee. ELEVATIONS 2 —— = || 403:202
olace.com AN L

(212) 777-4400 FAX: (212) 473-2780

www.stvinc.com

(914) 232-0200

COUNTY OF ROCKLAND, NEW YORK

530 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677
T:201.775.6000 F: 201.746.8522 www.mgmclaren.com

A | 12/9/19 | ADDENDUM #08

T.W. APPROVED BY

No. DATE REVISION

BY. R. WINOKUR, AlA



http://www.stvinc.com

0.5

PLOT TIME: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 12:20pm LAST SAVE: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 11:42am BY: ziskinir

12
TOP OF ROOF \ T 3
488'-0"
N UTTER
\ N ~__TOP OF ROOF
3 \3 [ /  480'-0"
/
LA \
J |1 ‘\ LEADER
(M2E WsE ?
| I (]
T.0. CONC. : i M
4628" <
]
i [ 7
T.0. FLOOR SLAB ( : ; ; ! | ©
462'-0 % / 7
BOLLARD CONCRETE CURB - SEE
(TYP.) STRUCTURAL DWGS.
/1> EAST ELEVATION
W 1/8"=1-0" 0 4 8 16
A | METAL FASCIA \
\
GUTTERﬁ‘ T
2 GE

SPLASH
BLOCK

462'-8"

T.0. FLOOR SLAB

LEADER T ‘

‘ BUILDING 03 I

i
Re

>

462'-0"

LEGEND:

ADJACENT BUILDING

STOREFRONT GLAZING

STOREFRONT GLAZING AT
GRADE & DOORS

SPANDREL GLAZING

PUNCHED WINDOWS GLAZING

SKYLIGHT GLAZING

PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL

CONCRETE BASE

VERTICAL CORRUGATED
METAL RAINSCREEN PANELS

VERTICAL CORRUGATED METAL
PANELS

®® 6 EEEEE 6@

VERTICAL CORRUGATED METAL PANELS
- PRE ENGINEERED BUILDING

INSULATED VERTICAL CORRUGATED
METAL PANELS - PRE ENGINEERED
BUILDING

VERTICAL FLAT METAL PANELS

VERTICAL FLAT METAL PANELS -
PRE ENGINEERED BUILDING

INSULATED VERTICAL FLAT METAL
PANELS - PRE ENGINEERED BUILDING

COMPOSITE METAL PANELS

INSULATED STONE VENEER SYSTEM

NON-INSULATED STONE VENEER SYS.

GLULAM TIMBER

WOOD SIDING

INSULATED EPDM ROOFING SYSTEM

HITIITI

INSULATED ASPHALT SHINGLES

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF SYSTEM

INSULATED STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOF SYSTEM

6@ EEREEEROE G © @ @

EXTRUDED ALUMINUM LOUVER SYSTEM

CONCRETE CURB - SEE /

STRUCTURAL DWGS.

/2 WEST ELEVATION

FILE NAME: I: \Projects\3019640\3019640_0001\90_cad models and sheets\07_a_architectural\04_CDs\Plotsheet\4.03.203 BUILDING 4 ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS 3.dwg

03.20 1/8"=1-0" 0 )
BUILDING 04
WARNING — [T IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION
7209.2, FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A 2»
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER THIS
DOCUMENT IN ANY WAY. IF ALTERED, THE ALTERING PERSON SHALL COMPLY WITH @ KEYPLAN
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEW YORK EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION 7209.2
COPYRIGHT © 2019, McLAREN ENGINEERING GROUP SCALE:  N.TS.
oot TS praes " COUNTY OF ROCKLAND T 130439 e
~ OLA Consulting Engineers I a re n / SCALE AS SHOWN ISSUE FOR BID
S ¢ 100 20 Br;ad:v:gg:;wihorno, Q CAPITAL PROJ ECT NO- 1 307 m ENGINEERING BROLUP BUILDlNG 4 DATE DRAWING NO
- I ' ow Yor i = ‘ OCTOBER 30, 2019 ‘
sTv Arcnitecs, PGS 2 I .. | BGannettFeming | s HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT / | " prrarreoTm ———  ARCHITECTURAL RS
e wmnew || EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILITY || HEERY Wi s ELEVATIONS 3 s 4,03.203
’ aamin@iqglandarch.com = 2 —
212) 777-4400 FAX: (212) 473-2780 ENGNEERS | glace.com 914) 232- 530 Ch Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677 12/12/19 | REVISION #03 LW : :
(212) 777-4400 FAX: (212) o COUNTY OF ROCKLAND, NEW YORK 122017756000 F-201 746.8522 wnww-mgmolaren.com A" [1/9/19 | ADDENDUM 408 | [t



http://www.stvinc.com

0.5

PLOT TIME: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 12:20pm LAST SAVE: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 11:59am BY: ziskinir

SEE STRUCTURAL

LOW POINT @ ROOF ‘

|

VERTICAL METAL PANELS SEE ELEVATION

4'_0"

INSULATED STANDING
SEAM ROOF SYSTEM

PREFABRICATED FRAME PER
MANUFACTURER

SLAB ON GRADE - SEE STRUCTURAL
AIR/VAPOR BARRIER
RIGID INSULATION

[

WARNING = IT IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION
7209.2, FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS HE IS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER THIS
DOCUMENT IN° ANY WAY. IF ALTERED, THE ALTERING PERSON SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NEW YORK EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION 7209.2

COPYRIGHT © 2019, McLAREN ENGINEERING GROUP

3

BUILDIN

G SECTION

.03.30

[

SEE STRUCTURAL

\\\\\

Y

N

N\

N\

N
N2 //\\/
N

MR XIRRRR,
5 \/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\
X R
L DRI 7
NNV NN

RRLLLLLLLDL Y,

TR

DR
N

\ FOOTING SEE STRUCTURAL

.03.30 3/8"=1-0"

1. WALL SECTION
ey ;

2!

INSULATED STANDING
SEAM ROOFING
SYSTEM

PRE ENGINEERED
FRAME BY
MANUFACTURER

VERTICAL C PURLIN
PER
MANUFACTURER

HORIZONTAL Z
PURLIN PER
MANUFACTURER

SEALANT AND
COMPRESSIBLE
FILLER

SLAB ON GRADE - SEE STRUCTURAL

AIR /VAPOR BARRIER
RIGID INSULATION —\ \

D

’----\
|
|

8

4.03.404

SEE STRUCTURAL
" HIGH POINT @ ROOF

R
2

/2 WALL S

03.30 3/8"=1-0"

FILE NAME: I: \Projects\3019640\3019640_0001\90_cad models and sheets\07_a_architectural\04_CDs\Plotsheet\4.03.303 BUILDING 4 ARCHITECTURAL BUILDING & WALL SECTIONS.dwg

CONSULTANTS MEP ENGINEER

ARCHITECT

B STV 100

STV Architects, P.C

225 Park Avenue South
New York, NY 10003
(212) 777-4400 FAX: (212) 473-2780

OLA Consulting Engineers

50 Broadway, Hawthorne,
New York 105632
914.747.2800

12 East 49th Street, 11th Fir.

New York, NY 10017
646.849.4110

olace.com

@ Gannett Fleming

www.stvinc.com

LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT

1Q_

Imbiano - Quigley
Landscape Architects
31 Mamaroneck Ave., 7th Floor
White Plains, New York 10601

admin@iglandarch.com
(914) 232-0200

COUNTY OF ROCKLAND
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 1307
HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT /

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS FACILITY

COUNTY OF ROCKLAND, NEW YORK

mENEINEE!\IE ERn
- A/\/

SIS g applied ingenuity
| = Ay

= M. G. McLaren Engineering
=N~
'"-T.! ~r and Land Surveying P.C.
530 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677
T:201.775.6000 F: 201.746.8522 www.mgmclaren.com

SHEET NAME

BUILDING 4
ARCHITECTURAL
BUILDING & WALL

SECTIONS

ISSUE FOR BID

4.03.303

]
-l
==
=2
0O <
>
< 4
5' L
LLl
2
— _I“
3
o
Ll
=
Prmm——
||
|
I 1
1 I
1
|
1
1
S
4.03.404
2 03404
E =
=2
0O <t
E >
<4
5' L
24
g
=2 /3
E
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
-
-l
! Aj SEE STRUCTURAL
T ¥ 7.0.5LAB @BUILDING 4
: =
L o ]
o
|_
o
. o
T.0. FOOTING
2 4 6
PROJECT NO. ISSUED FOR
130439
SCALE
AS SHOWN
OCTOBER 30, 2019]|”"""°"
DRAWN BY
LP,TW,RC,KS
CHECKED BY
SION #03 TW. S. RANJI, AIA
ENDUM #08 TW. | [APPROVED BY
i REVISION BY R. WINOKUR, AIA



http://www.stvinc.com

0.5

1

PLOT TIME: Thu, 12 Dec 2019 — 12:20pm LAST SAVE: Wed, 11 Dec 2019 — 4:21pm BY: ziskinir

FILE NAME: I:\Projects\3019640\3019640_0001\90_cad models and sheets\07_a_architectural\04_CDs\Plotsheet\4.03.602 BUILDING 4 ARCHITECTURAL DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.dwg

DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE SCHEDULE 7 VARIES 7
LOCATION FRAMES DOORS
DOOR NO FROM TO TYPE DETAILS MATERIAL TYPE DOOR OPENING MATERIAL HAR;;/YFARE LABEL REMARKS DOOR TYPES:
' HEAD JAMB SILL WIDTH HEIGHT
401 CORRIDOR EXTERIOR DF2 4/4.03.602 5/4.03.602 3/4.03.602 HM B 6'-0" 7'-0" HM 401
' An ' An CLASS B |ROLLING SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 083300 W/
401A CORRIDOR CORRIDOR - . . . . C 140 100 . 402 PEDESTRIAN DOOR / FARN 2
401B CORRIDOR PAINT STORAGE - - - - - C 10-0" 10-0" - 402 CLASSB |ROLLING SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 083300 p / p 4 \ N <
401C CORRIDOR EXTERIOR DF2 4/4.03.602 5/4.03.602 HM B 6'-0" 7'-0" HM 401
402 WORKSHOP LAngl_oniglECLE DF2 1/4.03.602 2/4.03.602 - HM B 6'-0" 7'-0" HM 403 AN AN /
403 STORAGE CORRIDOR DF2 1/4.03.602 | 2/4.03.602 - HM B 60" / .\ 70" HM 404 CLASS B \ N N | /
404 | LARGE VEHICLE STORAGE EXTERIOR DF1 4/4.03.602 | 5/4.03.602 | 3/4.03.602 HM A (3-0)— 7'0" HM 405
404A LARGE VEHICLE STORAGE EXTERIOR - - - - - C 4-0" 14'-4" - 402 ROLLING SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 083323
404B LARGE VEHICLE STORAGE EXTERIOR - - - - - C 24'-0" 14'-4" - 402 ROLLING SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 083323 DOOR TYPE "A" DOOR TYPE "B" DOOR TYPE "C"
404C | LARGE VEHICLE STORAGE EXTERIOR - i i i i C 240" 144" i 402 ROLLING SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 083323 H.M. OR WOOD H.M. OR WOOD FLUSH ROLLING SERVICE
404D | LARGE VEHICLE STORAGE EXTERIOR - - - - - C 24'-0" 14'-4" - 402 ROLLING SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 083323
404E LARGE VEHICLE STORAGE EXTERIOR - - - - - C 24'-0" 14'-4" - 402 ROLLING SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 083323
404F LARGE VEHICLE STORAGE EXTERIOR - - - - - C 24'-0" 14'-4" - 402 ROLLING SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 083323 FRAME TYPES:
404G | LARGE VEHICLE STORAGE EXTERIOR - - - - - C 24'-0" 14'-4" - 402 ROLLING SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 083323
404H LARGE VEHICLE STORAGE EXTERIOR - - - - - C 24'-0" 14'-4" - 402 ROLLING SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 083323
4041 LARGE VEHICLE STORAGE EXTERIOR - - - - - C 24'-Q" 14'-4" - 402 ROLLING SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 083323 2", 30 p 274,, 6-0" *g
404) | LARGE VEHICLE STORAGE EXTERIOR i i . - - C 24'-0" 14'-4" - 402 ROLLING SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 083323 X -
404K LARGE VEHICLE STORAGE EXTERIOR - - - - - C 24'-0" 14'-4" - 402 ROLLING SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 083323
404L LARGE VEHICLE STORAGE EXTERIOR - - - - - C 24'-0" 14'-4" - 402 ROLLING SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 083323
404M LARGE VEHICLE STORAGE EXTERIOR - - - - - C 24'-0" 14'-4" - 402 ROLLING SERVICE DOOR - SEE SPECS 083323 ) i
Q D.O. S D.O.
R R
WINDOW SCHEDULE WINDOW ELEVATION:
WINDOW DESCRIPTION WINDOW DETAILS TYPICAL WINDOW TYPES:
WINDOW OPENING DETAIL / SHEET F FIXED
WINDOW WINDOW REMARKS
TYPE MATERIAL TYPE "DF1" TYPE "DF2"
ELEVATION | UNITS/M.O. WIDTH HEIGHT HEAD JAMB SILL H.M. FRAME H.M. FRAME
F ALUM W1 2 10'-0" 4'-0" 5/4.03.601 7/4.03.601 6/4.03.601
100"
LOUVER SCHEDULE : 13 EQUAL 22"#L EQUAL 13 5-0"
R.O. LOUVER SIZE =
MARK LOCATION W x H W x H # OF R.O. MATERIAL REMARKS N
. VAN A A SEE DRAWING. 0.05.601 FOR LOUVER INFORMATION & DRAWING 4.03.601 FOR HEAD, SILL & O ?:8' 3
L1 REAR SIDE 5-1"x 3'-5 5-0"x 3'-4 1 ALUMINUM JAMB DETAILS S 3
e N
WINDOW ELEVATION LOUVER ELEVATION
EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM AS
PER MANUFACTURER .
2 y EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM AS y VARIES Y © VARIES
T i PER MANUFACTURER 2" / 1 Y Y
« 2 v : w ﬂ
| %% /)
|  WEATHER BOND BEAM - o
| | RESISTIVE BARRIER SEE LINTEL
| BLOCK N
| / DETAILS FOR ~ ADJUSTABLE
| 0 ACTUAL N MASONRY , DOORFRAME
| 14 GA. STEEL .. BLOCK SIZE ANCHOR 7
| ' WEATHER FRAME SEA(#y;T) d E s 3 N (3T)\F|E|EAJ6MB DOOR
: LOCATION OF SEALANT ) —
i RESISTIVE BARRIER RE-BARS (TYP.) g I EXTRUDED ALUM. glé\F;IFCAECEAI\T/Iga.Exw
| 1 - | RAINDRIP - ZERO #11 TERIOR
i it & B OR EQUAL INTERIOR
|
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RISER NOTES:

1.) THIS IS NOT A POINT—TO—POINT WIRING DIAGRAM.

ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THAT DIAGRAM.

2.) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THE BASE BID ALL 120V CIRCUITS THAT ARE REQUIRED TO SUPPORT THE OPERATION OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

FIRE ALARM VENDOR.

PRIOR TO STARTING ANY WORK, A WORKING POINT—=TO—-POINT WIRING DIAGRAM SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM FIRE ALARM SYSTEM VENDOR AND PERFORM

COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS WITH THE

3.) QUANTITY OF STROBE BOOSTER POWER SUPPLY PANELS AND ASSOCIATED 120V CIRCUITS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH SELECTED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MANUFACTURER AND/OR FIRE ALARM VENDOR.

4.) PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY HARDWARE AND PROGRAMMING TO PROVIDE THE CLIENT WITH 20% SPARE CAPACITY ON ALL INITIATING AND INDICATING CIRCUITS.

5.) PROVIDE AS PART OF THE BASE CONTRACT ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO INSTALL FIFTEEN (15) ADDITIONAL FIRE ALARM DEVICES DURING CONSTRUCTION.
BE BUT NOT LIMITED TO SMOKE DETECTOR, HEAT DETECTOR, DOOR HOLDER, DUCT DETECTOR, FAN SHUTDOWN, TAMPER SWITCHES, FLOW SWITCHES, ETC.

BOXES, CONDUIT, TERMINATIONS, HARDWARE, SOFTWARE, PROGRAMMING AND TESTING.

6.) HEAT DETECTORS IN ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM AND/OR SHAFT SHALL HAVE A LOWER TEMPERATURE RATING THAN THE NEARBY SPRINKLER HEAD(S).

MAXIMUM AWAY FROM EACH SPRINKLER HEAD IN THE ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM AND EACH HEAD LOCATED GREATER THAN 2'—0" ABOVE THE FLOOR OF THE ELEVATOR SHAFT.

DETECTOR USED FOR ELEVATOR POWER SHUTDOWN, THERE SHALL BE A DELAY IN THE ACTIVATION OF THE POWER SHUNT TRIP.
TRAVEL FROM THE TOP OF THE HOISTWAY TO THE LOWEST RECALL LEVEL.

COORDINATE WITH ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR.

7.) DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND WIRED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AND INSTALLED IN DUCT WORK BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

8.) CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY FIRE ALARM SYSTEM BUT SHALL NOT SEND AN ALARM SIGNAL TO THE SYSTEM.
PROVIDE LOCAL ALARM ONLY.

9.) ALL VISUAL ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE ADA COMPLIANT.

10.) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A RELAY FOR EACH SMOKE DAMPER/COMBINATION FIRE SMOKE DAMPER. RELAYS ARE NOT SHOWN ON PLANS FOR CLARITY.

11.) MAINTAIN A 197 TO 24" CLEARANCE AROUND THE CENTERLINE OF THE BEAM OF BEAM TYPE SMOKE DETECTORS.

THE FIFTEEN (15) FIRE ALARM DEVICES CAN
INCLUDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS INCLUDING WIRE,

HEAT DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED 2’0"

UPON ACTIVATION OF A HEAT

THIS DELAY SHALL BE THE TIME THAT IT TAKES THE ELEVATOR CAB TO

THESE DETECTORS SHALL CONTAIN SOUNDER BASES TO

12.) PROVIDE REMOTE LED INDICATORS FOR ALL CONCEALED FIRE ALARM DEVICES SUCH AS DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS, ABOVE CEILING SMOKE DETECTORS, ELEVATOR SHAFT DETECTORS, MONITORING AND
LABEL INDICATORS TO INDICATE DEVICE SERVED.

CONTROL MODULES, ETC.

LED INDICATORS FOR DEVICES MOUNTED ABOVE DROP CEILINGS SHALL BE MOUNTED BELOW ASSOCIATED DEVICES.

13.) CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTOR(S) IN ALL LOCATIONS CONTAINING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANELS, DATA GATHERING PANELS, BOOSTER POWER SUPPLIES, OR ANY OTHER FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
PANEL, WHETHER SHOWN ON PLANS OR NOT.

14.) THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM ASSOCIATED WITH FACP—B3 SHALL MONITOR/CONTROL DEVICES IN BUILDINGS 2, 3, AND 4 AS WELL AS CORRIDOR 130 AND ELEVATOR LOBBY B1 IN BUILDING 1 AND OPERATE
AS ONE SYSTEM. ANY INITIATING DEVICES ON THIS SYSTEM WILL OPERATE ALL NOTIFICATION DEVICES ON THIS SYSTEM.

BUILDING 1

BUILDING 1

/N

BETWEEN BUILDING 1 AND

FIRE ALARM DOOR RELEASE

ADD ALT #1.
\
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ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH BUILDING
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8 SHALL BE PRICED AS PART OF ADD
WARNING — IT IS A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATIONAL LAW, SECTION ALTERNATE #2.
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